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The 10 players with the

best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT

SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 21- 5  .808

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 20- 7  .741

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 18- 9  .667

CARRASCO, C. DET AL 17- 3  .850

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 17- 4  .810

SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL 17- 4  .810

MAEDA, K. HOL AL 17- 5  .773

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 17- 9  .654

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 17-11  .607

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 17-13  .567

The 10 players with the

highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .889 18

CARRASCO, C. DET AL  .850 20

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL  .810 21

SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL  .810 21

SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL  .808 26

MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL  .800 20

STRASBURG, S. DET AL  .789 19

MAEDA, K. HOL AL  .773 22

KAZMIR, S. DET AL  .762 21

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL  .741 27

The 10 players with the

lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP

SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 2.00 198.0

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 2.05 162.1

MAEDA, K. HOL AL 2.25 180.0

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 2.44 255.0

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 2.44 236.0

ROARK, T. TIJ AL 2.48 232.2

SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL 2.71 179.2

KAZMIR, S. DET AL 2.72 162.0

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 2.85 218.0

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 2.86 255.1

The 10 players with the

most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 47.4 255.0

SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 46.4 198.0

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 43.8 236.0

ROARK, T. TIJ AL 42.2 232.2

MAEDA, K. HOL AL 37.2 180.0

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 37.1 162.1

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 35.6 255.1

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 30.5 218.0

SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL 28.0 179.2

KAZMIR, S. DET AL 25.0 162.0

The 10 players with the

most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 255.1 35

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 255.0 35

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 236.2 41

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 236.0 34

ROARK, T. TIJ AL 232.2 39

MOORE, M. SWD AL 226.1 39

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 218.0 33

PRICE, D. HOL AL 212.2 31

FERNANDEZ, J. MCM AL 205.2 32

KENNEDY, I. MSS AL 203.2 31

The 10 players with the

lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP

REYES, A. CHI AL  .123 58.0

FAMILIA, J. SBL AL  .127 85.2

MILLER, A. CHI AL  .130 57.1

BLANTON, J. HOL AL  .136 81.2

BETANCES, D. CHI AL  .138 58.2

ALLEN, C. MAN AL  .143 64.2

DEVENSKI, C. TIJ AL  .145 123.1

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .148 162.1

BRITTON, Z. DET AL  .151 64.1

OH, S. CHI AL  .155 61.2

The 11 players with the

most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 35 255.1

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 35 255.0

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 33 218.0

MOORE, M. SWD AL 33 213.0

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 32 233.0

ROARK, T. TIJ AL 32 222.1

5 players tied at 31

The 10 players with the

most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 25 35

ROARK, T. TIJ AL 24 32

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 23 32

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 23 33

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 23 35

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 22 31

KAZMIR, S. DET AL 20 25

POMERANZ, D. MAN AL 20 28

SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL 19 27

MAEDA, K. HOL AL 18 25
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The 13 players with the

most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 9 35

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 8 35

WALKER, T. YSS AL 7 20

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 7 31

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 7 32

FERNANDEZ, J. MCM AL 6 30

7 players tied at 5

The 26 players with the

most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 5 32

CORBIN, P. DAL AL 4 22

SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL 4 27

WRIGHT, D. VIR AL 4 29

deGROM, J. MCM AL 3 25

GRAY, J. SWD AL 3 29

FERNANDEZ, J. MCM AL 3 30

SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 3 30

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 3 35

17 players tied at 2

The 15 players with the

longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS

STROMAN, M. CHI AL 6 11

REYES, A. CHI AL 5 9

MIRANDA, A. MCM AL 5 10

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 4 24

MILLER, S. YSS AL 3 16

MILEY, W. HOL AL 3 18

SANCHEZ, A. HOL AL 3 21

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 3 25

7 players tied at 2

The 11 players with the

longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS

LOPEZ, R. SWD AL 10 14

VOLQUEZ, E. JNE NL 9 4

NUNO, V. SWD AL 9 9

CLEMENS, P. MCM AL 9 14

REED, C. CCC AL 8 13

RICHARD, C. MSS AL 7 8

MOORE, M. SWD AL 7 33

4 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the

least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

MOORE, M. SWD AL 3.0 213.0

SMYLY, D. SWD AL 3.6 166.2

NOVA, I. YSS AL 3.8 172.1

GRAY, J. SWD AL 3.9 174.2

DICKEY, R. CCC AL 4.2 193.1

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 4.3 171.1

GALLARDO, Y. FRE AL 4.4 165.0

WRIGHT, D. VIR AL 4.4 191.1

ROARK, T. TIJ AL 4.4 222.1

RODON, C. FRE AL 4.5 198.2

The 10 players with the

most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

KAZMIR, S. DET AL 7.2 162.0

MAEDA, K. HOL AL 6.4 180.0

SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 6.3 198.0

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 6.1 218.0

MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 6.1 177.0

de la ROSA, J. VIR AL 6.1 162.2

BRADLEY, A. SBL AL 6.0 202.2

KENNEDY, I. MSS AL 5.9 203.2

ESTRADA, M. YSS AL 5.8 163.1

WAINWRIGHT, A. MSS AL 5.8 197.2

The 10 players with the

most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 303 255.1

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 294 218.0

ARCHER, C. VIR AL 278 197.1

FERNANDEZ, J. MCM AL 258 205.2

GRAY, J. SWD AL 240 181.2

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 236 255.0

POMERANZ, D. MAN AL 232 193.2

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 232 236.2

SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 231 198.0

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 220 236.0

The 10 players with the

highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s

ARCHER, C. VIR AL 12.7 197.1

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 12.1 218.0

GRAY, J. SWD AL 11.7 174.2

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 11.5 162.1

FERNANDEZ, J. MCM AL 11.4 202.2

POMERANZ, D. MAN AL 10.9 183.2

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 10.7 255.1

SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 10.5 198.0

WILLIAMS, T. VIR AL 9.2 169.1

MAEDA, K. HOL AL 9.2 180.0

The 10 players with the

lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 5.4 162.1

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 7.8 233.0

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 7.9 217.2

SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 8.1 198.0

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 8.3 255.0

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 8.8 255.1

MAEDA, K. HOL AL 8.9 180.0

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 9.2 218.0

FERNANDEZ, J. MCM AL 9.4 202.2

ROARK, T. TIJ AL 9.5 222.1

The 10 players with the

highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

GALLARDO, Y. FRE AL 17.3 165.0

de la ROSA, J. VIR AL 16.6 162.2

SMYLY, D. SWD AL 14.9 166.2

BRADLEY, A. SBL AL 14.8 202.2

WILLIAMS, T. VIR AL 14.2 169.1

HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 14.2 195.2

GRAY, J. SWD AL 13.6 174.2

GARCIA, J. FRE AL 13.4 192.1

WRIGHT, D. VIR AL 13.4 191.1

RODON, C. FRE AL 12.9 198.2
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The 10 players with the

lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 4.7 162.1

SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL 5.5 179.2

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 5.6 233.0

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 5.7 217.2

SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 5.8 198.0

MAEDA, K. HOL AL 6.1 180.0

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 6.2 255.1

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 6.3 218.0

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 6.4 255.0

FERNANDEZ, J. MCM AL 6.4 202.2

The 10 players with the

highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

GALLARDO, Y. FRE AL 12.1 165.0

SMYLY, D. SWD AL 11.9 166.2

de la ROSA, J. VIR AL 11.5 162.2

BRADLEY, A. SBL AL 10.9 202.2

WILLIAMS, T. VIR AL 10.8 169.1

HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 10.8 195.2

WRIGHT, D. VIR AL 10.6 191.1

GARCIA, J. FRE AL 10.1 192.1

GRAY, J. SWD AL 10.1 174.2

PERDOMO, L. VIR AL 10.0 187.2

The 10 players with the

lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .6 162.1

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 1.6 255.0

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 2.0 217.2

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 2.1 233.0

SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL 2.1 198.0

deGROM, J. MCM AL 2.2 174.1

PERDOMO, L. VIR AL 2.3 187.2

WAINWRIGHT, A. MSS AL 2.3 197.2

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL 2.3 255.1

MAEDA, K. HOL AL 2.5 180.0

The 10 players with the

highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

de la ROSA, J. VIR AL 4.9 162.2

GALLARDO, Y. FRE AL 4.9 165.0

SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL 3.7 179.2

RODON, C. FRE AL 3.5 198.2

BRADLEY, A. SBL AL 3.5 202.2

WILLIAMS, T. VIR AL 3.3 169.1

POMERANZ, D. MAN AL 3.3 183.2

KENNEDY, I. MSS AL 3.3 203.2

ESTRADA, M. YSS AL 3.2 163.1

HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 3.1 195.2

The 10 players with the

lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

SYNDERGAARD, N. CHI AL  .59 198.0

KAZMIR, S. DET AL  .83 162.0

FERNANDEZ, J. MCM AL  .84 202.2

SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL  .85 179.2

MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL  .86 177.0

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL  .89 171.1

VERLANDER, J. MCM AL  .92 255.1

GARCIA, J. FRE AL  .94 192.1

HOLLAND, D. SBL AL  .97 195.2

ROARK, T. TIJ AL  .97 222.1

The 10 players with the

highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

SMYLY, D. SWD AL 2.21 166.2

WILLIAMS, T. VIR AL 1.86 169.1

de la ROSA, J. VIR AL 1.66 162.2

GALLARDO, Y. FRE AL 1.64 165.0

BRADLEY, A. SBL AL 1.55 202.2

PERDOMO, L. VIR AL 1.49 187.2

deGROM, J. MCM AL 1.45 174.1

POMERANZ, D. MAN AL 1.37 183.2

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 1.36 217.2

MOORE, M. SWD AL 1.35 213.0


